e, TRANSPORT
FOR LONDON

Stanmore Rd

| Raleigh Rpad United
) Ehuh Ricrnon

PTAL output for Base Year Map key- PTAL

6a S0 Worst) B
TWo2PQ b E
KewRd, Richmond TWO 2PQ, UK s 4
Easting: 518315, Northing: 175499 s [Hea
M 6b (Best)
Grid Cell: 56061 Map |

an’t ated: 18/04/2020 Q PTAL (cell size: 100m)
generated:

Calculation Parameters

Dayof Week M-F
Time Period AM Peak
Walk Speed 4.8kph
Bus Node Max. Walk Access Time (mins) 8
Bus Reliability Factor 20
LU Station Max. Walk Access Time (mins) 12
LU Reliability Factor 0.75
National Rail Station Max. W alk Access Time (mins) 12
National Rail Reliability Factor 0.75

Copyright TfL 2020
1/2



Calculation data

Mode Stop

Bus KEWROAD RICHMOND
CIRCUS

Bus RICHMOND CIRCUS (LM RD)

Bus RICHMOND CIRCUS (LM RD)

Bus RICHMOND CIRCUS (LM RD)

Bus RICHMOND CIRCUS (LM RD)

Bus RICHMOND CIRCUS (LM RD)

Bus RICHMOND CIRCUS (LM RD)

Bus RICHMOND CIRCUS (LM RD)

Bus RICHMOND CIRCUS (LM RD)

Bus RICHMOND CIRCUS (LM RD)

Bus  RICHMOND STATION

Rail  Richmond

Rail  Richmond

Rail  Richmond

Rail  Richmond

Rail  Richmond

Rail  Richmond

Rail  Richmond

Rail  Richmond

Rail  Richmond

Rail  Richmond

Rail  Richmond

Rail  Richmond

Rail  Richmond

Rail  Richmond

Rail  Richmond

Rail  Richmond

Rail  Richmond

Rail  Richmond

Rail  Richmond

LUL  Richmond

LUL  Richmond
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Route

37

190

419

H37

R68

R70

3N

H22

490

'RICHMND-GUILDFD 2N13'
'ALDRSHT-WATRLMN 1N90'
'RDNGAAB-WATRLMN 2C10
"WATRLMN-RDNGAAB 2C13'
'RDNGAAB-WATRLMN 2C14'
'RDNGAAB-WATRLMN 2C16'
'WATRLMN-RDNGAAB 2C17'
'RDNG4AB-WATRLMN 2C18'
"WATRLMN-RDNGAAB 2C85
"WATRLMN-RDNGAAB 2C87'
'RDNGAAB-WATRLMN 2C90'
'SHEPRTN-WATRLMN 2H92'
"WWDON-WATRLMN 2K03'
'WATRLMN-WATRLMN 2K09'

"WATRLMN-WATRLMN
2009

'WATRLMN-WATRLMN
2R09

'WSORAER-WATRLMN
2010

'WATRLMN-WSORAER
2013

'HOUNSUWW-WATRLMN 205
'Upminster-Richmond '
'Richmond-DagEast’

Distance
(metres)

60.67

510.82

510.82

510.82
510.82
510.82

Frequency
(vph)

E N N

o o o o o N

067
067
033
0.33
133
067
033
0.33
033

033

033

067

2/2

Walk Time
(mins)

0.76

424
424
424
424
424
424
424
424
424
577
6.39
639
6.39
639
6.39
639
6.39
639
6.39
639
6.39
639
6.39
639
6.39

6.39

6.39

6.39

6.39
6.39
6.39

SWT (mins) TAT (mins) EDF
533 6.09 492
6.29 10.53 285
8 1224 245
95 1374 218
95 1374 218
5 924 325
95 1374 218
7 124 267
7 124 267
8 1224 245
8 1377 218
91.66 98.04 0.31
30.75 3714 0.81
4553 51.91 058
4553 51.91 0.58
91.66 98.04 0.31
91.66 98.04 0.31
2331 2969 1.01
4553 51.91 0.58
91.66 98.04 0.31
91.66 98.04 0.31
91.66 98.04 0.31
30.75 3714 0.81
91.66 98.04 0.31
15.75 214 1.36
15.75 214 1.36
15.75 214 1.36
15.75 214 1.36
15.75 214 1.36
91.66 98.04 0.31
575 1214 247
4553 51.91 058

Weight

05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
1

05

05

05

05

05
1
05

Total Grid Cell
A:

492

142
123
1.09
1.09
162
1.09
133
133
123
1.09
0.15
04

029
0.29
0.15
0.15
0.51
0.29
0.15
0.15
0.15
04

0.15
136
068

068

068

068

0.15
247
029
27.68



